REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
AVSBR34

REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COW COW

NUM TY/ PS

001 21 40

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

018

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

ST

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

PY239
011

Do
NUM

109- C- 004

125-C- 011
125-C- 811

125-CG- 012

125-C- 013
144- G- 001

123- G- 004

133- C- 002

136- G- 001

110- C- 002

172- G- 001
172- G002

134- C- 009

134- G- 007
134- C- 008

134- G- 006
134-C- 010

142- G- 017S
142- G 017T

142- G- 013S
142- G- 013T

142- G- 016S
142- G- 016T

124- G- 002
124- G- 003

142- G- 012S
142- G- 012T

151- G- 012S

QUANTI TY
(LBS)

10, 000
30, 000

40, 000

20, 000
20, 000

40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

40, 000
40, 000

40, 000

20, 000
20, 000

40, 000
40, 000

23,320
16, 680

22,800
17,200

22,280
17,720

28, 000
12, 000

17, 240
22,760

11, 600

PCI M5 - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DI VI SI ON
cowoDl TY GROUP 22 CHI CKEN, FROZEN
ANALYSI S / RUN 03/ 01
Do
- - - DESTI NATI ON- - - - CONTRACT
aTy ST VENDCOR NAME NUMBER
EAST HARTFORD CT NOT BOUGHT
SPRI NGFI ELD MA  NOT BOUGHT
W LM NGTON MA  NOT BOUGHT
TAUNTON MA  NOT BOUGHT
W LM NGTON MA  NOT BOUGHT
CRANSTON R NOT BOUGHT
W NTERPORT ME NOT BOUGHT
CONCORD NH NOT BOUGHT
LORAIN OH TONY DOVWS FOODS 120214174 $
DELAWARE CITY DE NOT BOUGHT
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS FL  NOT BOUGHT
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS FL  NOT BOUGHT
PORT NEWARK NJ  NOT BOUGHT
PORT NEWARK NJ  NOT BOUGHT
VI NELAND NJ  NOT BOUGHT
VI NELAND NJ CHESTERTOAN FOCD 120214175 $
VI NELAND NJ CHESTERTOMN FOCD 120214175 $
PHI LADELPHI A PA NOT BOUGHT
YORK PA NOT BOUGHT
PHI LADELPHI A PA NOT BOUGHT
W LKES- BARRE PA NOT BOUGHT
SUNBURY PA NOT BOUGHT
ALTOONA PA  NOT BOUGHT
SUNBURY PA NOT BOUGHT
ROCKVI LLE MD NOT BOUGHT
SUNBURY PA NOT BOUGHT
YORK PA NOT BOUGHT
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA NOT BOUGHT

PAGE: 1
PROCESSI NG DATE: 01/03/01
PROCESSI NG Tl ME: 13: 46: 34

PRICE PER CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON
(LBS) qQry aTy ST
1. 8700 40,000 LORAIN oH
1. 8550 40,000 VI NELAND N
1. 8550 40,000 VI NELAND N



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
AVBR34

REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COW COW

NUM TY/ PS

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

033

034

035

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

ST

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

A517

PY239
011

Do
NUM

151- G 012T

101- G- 015
101-C- 016

101-CG- 013
101-C- 014

112-C- 024

112- G022
112-C- 023

113-CG 022

113- G- 020
113-C- 021

121- G- 008
121- G- 009

121-CG- 013
121-CG- 014

137-C- 018

137-C- 023

137-C- 021
137-C- 022

137-C- 024
117-CG- 013
117-CG- 014
117-G 015

118- G- 009
118-CG- 010

118-C- 013
118-C- 014

118-CG- 015

127- G- 007

QUANTI TY
(LBS)

28, 400

40, 000
40, 000

40, 000
40, 000

40, 000

40, 000
40, 000

40, 000

20, 000
20, 000

22,800
17,200

21, 040
18, 960

40, 000
40, 000

16, 800
23, 200

40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

16, 800
23, 200

20, 000
20, 000

40, 000

40, 000

PCI M5 -

I NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT

cowoDl TY GROUP

ANALYSI S / RUN

DO
- - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTy ST
NORFOLK VA
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
CLANTON AL
CLANTON AL
MOBI LE AL
WNTER HAVEN  FL
W NTER HAVEN  FL
CLEVELAND A
DOUGLAS A
AMERI CUS A
LOU SA KY
MARTI N ™
LOUI SVI LLE KY
LOU SA KY
BUTNER NC
GOLDSBORO NC
SALI SBURY NC
BUTNER NC
SALI SBURY NC
GRANITE CITY 1L
GRANITE CITY 1L
GRANITE CITY 1L
FORT WAYNE IN
L OGANSPORT IN
FORT WAYNE IN
VI NCENNES IN
L OGANSPCRT IN
NEWPORT MN

PYD DI VI SI ON

22 CHI CKEN, FROZEN

03/ 01

VENDOR NAME

VALLEY FRESH,
VALLEY FRESH,

NOT BOUGHT

NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT

VALLEY FRESH,

VALLEY FRESH,
VALLEY FRESH,

NOT
NOT

BOUGHT
BOUGHT

NOT BOUGHT

BOUGHT

BOUGHT

BOUGHT

NOT
NOT

BOUGHT
BOUGHT

VALLEY FRESH,
VALLEY FRESH,
TONY DOMNS
TONY DOMWNS

TONY
TONY

DOWNS
DOWNS

TONY
TONY

DONNS
DONNS
NOT BOUGHT

VALLEY FRESH,

z2Zz

z2ZzZ

N

N

FOODS
FOODS

FOODS
FOODS

FOODS
FOODS

N

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120214173
120214173

120214173

120214173
120214173

120214173
120214173
120214174
120214174

120214174
120214174

120214174
120214174

120214173

@ P © P © B P ©“

PRI CE PER
(LBS)

1.8175
1.8175

1. 8150

1.8175
1.8175

1.8175
1.8752
1. 8500
1. 8500

1.8700
1. 8700

1.8700
1.8700

1.8730

PAGE:

2

PROCESSI NG DATE: 01/03/01
PROCESSI NG Tl ME: 13: 46: 34

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON

qQry

40, 000
40, 000

40, 000

20, 000
20, 000

40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

16, 800
23, 200

20, 000
20, 000

40, 000

aTy

CLANTON
CLANTON

CLEVELAND

DOUGLAS
AVERI CUS

SAL| SBURY

GRANI TE G TY
GRANI TE G TY
GRANI TE G TY

FORT WAYNE
L OGANSPORT

FORT WAYNE
VI NCENNES

NEWPORT

ST

AL
AL

Qe

6

| o

22

22z



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCI M5 - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 3
REFERENCE : ANMSR34 PYD DI VI SI ON PROCESSI NG DATE: 01/03/01
PROCESSI NG Tl ME: 13: 46: 34

ANNOUNCEMENT ~ : PY239 COVMODI TY GROUP  : 22 CHI CKEN, FROZEN
I NVI TATI ON ;011 ANALYSIS / RUN : 03/ 01
DO
| TEM COMM COMM D/ O QUANTI TY - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - - CONTRACT PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON
NUM TY/ PS ST NUM (LBS) aTy ST VENDOR NAME  NUMBER (LBS) qQry aTy ST
036 21 40 AS17 155-C-016 40,000 EAU CLAIRE W NoT BOUGHT B
037 21 40 A517 155- C-015 40, 000 MADI SON W NOT BOUGHT
038 21 40 A517 122-C 015 20, 000 ALEXANDRI A LA NOT BOUGHT
122- G- 016 20,000 ST MARTINVILLE LA NOT BOUGHT

039 21 40 A517 122-C-018 40, 000 BATON ROUGE LA NOT BOUGHT
040 21 40 A517 122-C 017 40, 000 HARAHAN LA NOT BOUGHT
041 21 40 A517 206- C- 025 40, 000 BAKERSFI ELD CA VALLEY FRESH, IN 120214173 $  1.8354 40,000 BAKERSFI ELD CA
042 21 40 A517 206- C- 026 40, 000 VERNON CA VALLEY FRESH, IN 120214173 $  1.8400 40,000 VERNON CA
TOTAL | NVI TATI ON : 1,960, 000
TOTAL CANCELLED : 0
TOTAL ADJ. INVITATION : 1,960, 000
TOTAL AWARDED : 640, 000
TOTAL EXTRA : 0

ADDI TI ONAL TO CURRENT I¥ O(*) : 0

NEW DY O NUMBERS( * *) : 0

EXTRA - NO D/ OS : 0

TOTAL UNAWARDED : 1, 320, 000



